2. The MoU will remain in effect for a period of Five years from academic session (August 2023 to July 2028) and can be terminated by any one of the partners by one-month prior notice for either side or can be extended with mutual agreement.

#### **Contact Information**

Partner Name:- Principal, Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College, Karanja (Ghadge), District Wardha.

Partner Representative :- Dr. Lokesh N Wankahde & Dr. Pushpanjali a Bidwai

Designation: - Associate Professor

Address:- Department of Zoology, Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College,

Karanja (Ghadge), District Wardha-442203.

Telephone:- 94233421639 Email:- nksmiqac@gmail.com

Partner Name:- District Village and Industries Board, Wardha

Partner Representative:- Mrs. Amita Deshmukh

Designation:- District Village and Industries Officer, Wardha

Address:- Maharashtra State Khadi & Village Development Board

C/o District Industries Centre, Civil Line, Wardha

Email:- dviowardha@rediffail.com

District Village and Industries Officer, Wardha

- द्वाणा १ विश्वाप्ति जिल्हा क्षेत्रके क्षेत्रकरी, महा गल्ट राज्य स्वादी व सामोद्योग वर्धी Principal

Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College

Karanja (Ghadge), District Wardha

PRINCIPAL Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College Karanja (Gha.) Dist. Wardha around Karanja (Ghadge) Tahsil, District Wardha. We hereby agree to establish collaboration according to terms and conditions mentioned below;

### Benefits to the Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College

- Opportunity to have technical guidance and support, organizing guest lecturers in Apiculture.
- 2. The exchange and professional expertise of scholars, teachers, experts and students.
- Opportunity to undertake training programme and education literature from the collaborating institute to help our faculty and students.
- 4. Opportunity for our students and farmers of the nearby Karanja Ghadge to receive training in Bee keeping at Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College, Karanja (Ghadge), District Wardha in collaboration of Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board, Wardha.

## Benefits to the Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board, Wardha

- Opportunity for the Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board, Wardha to get the platform in Karanja (Ghadge) to extends their training programme to promote Apiculture for the benefit of rural sectors.
- Opportunity for the Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board, Wardha to
  create awareness among students of NKS Model college Karanja Ghadge District
  Wardha and farmers of nearby area for improved lively hood of the resource poor people
  to achieve the objectives of the Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board,
  Wardha.

### Tenure of the MoU

 The MoU will come into effect from the date of signature by the authorized officials from the Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board, Wardha and Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College, Karanja (Ghadge), District Wardha.

Jemoete



महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

**2023 1** 

55AA 909920

SUB-TREASURY OFFICE

### Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College, Karanja (Ghadge) KARANJA (GH)

#### And

# Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board, Wardha

The Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into on 23rd September 2023 between Department of Zoology, Narayanrao Kale Smruti Model College, Karanja (Ghadge), District Wardha and Maharashtra State Khadi and Village Industries Board, Wardha.

### Objectives:-

RECOGNISING the mutual interest in the fields of Apiculture, development, training, awareness, transfer of technology and extension for the benefits of students and rural population

1 | Page